DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE pz‘g‘zg;"
(Naval Service) . 815-0-2417

APPLICATION FOR ENTRY IN THE ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY"
il

(Place)
The Naval Secretary, : : .
Department of National Defence, et et e e i M
OTTAWA. (Date)

..z/

SiRi— ‘é
I hereby make formal application for,e try in the Royal Canadian Navy, under a seven years' contintfous service

ENZATEMENE BE Hor.oeereerensseesersmnnearssnsssscsssnnisenssosie b Bl 9 AN A A
Llnsert rating chosen)
T certify that the following parbiculars are in my own handwriting and are true in every respect:

. Name (to be given in full in Block Letters)TOHNfﬁNgﬁT /QENN
. Date of Birth (Birth Certificate or swprn c;eclaratio by parent or guardian must be attached)..... /. ‘?2:
. Place of Birth. Town k \‘L&@ﬁ , Provinee... AM W B
. Permanent Place of Residence. No. %

Town........ /Z «émﬁx ................ . Province...
. Are you a British Subject?..............
. How long have you resided in Canada?
. What is your Mother Tongue?........... LTk
. What other language do you speak?....
. Are you of the White Race?.........
. Are you Single, Married or a Widower?

. How far advanced educationally are you?...... S5l
(Cerisficates of School Authorities must be atmched) A

. What practmal experience have you had?
( etal 3 and certificates from employers, trade cr

. If so, give details j" 2B iv@./ J M 4 ... o2 ‘

. Have you ever served in such forees?. {jMiw L1 gﬁﬁjw WAU ,@;ﬂ.rﬁ—a 4‘,@4&‘

. If so, give dates and details i e s

. Have you ever been discharged from His Majesty’s Forces as medically unﬁt?/‘lzwa

. Have you ever offered to serve in His Majesty’s Forces and been rejected?....o........4 [

. Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offence?
(Enclose two character references, gne of which must colrlxﬁrm you: answer to Question 19)
4

= p)

. What is your Weight?../..'(';.g_.- LAl ,.-...Height......ét...f;.. ...Chest Measurement (Not inflated)...
—
. Have you ever had fits?.....
i1 A

. Do you suffer from any deformity?........2. &@F.. o (s e e e TR UM S S OR[N T s oy g s oz o
. Have you suffered the loss of anyv ﬁngegs, toes, etc?...... : %
. Do yoursuffer from any disease?.......f.’..’.v._

.
L ID0 JOU TWEAT BIASSEST.oocceeemsuendePloses Beriins e 8 B

. Are you subject to any disability which might cause your rejection?

5 Give et e e ;

: g
5. Ar y u wxlhnrr o he vacciﬁated and igogulgted as considered necessary y the appropriate u.uthorztles‘? ALlA..

/? pe. Chrmed 4&/ Vwi.é_/

Slgnature of Witness. Signature of Applicant.

(CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY THE PARENT OR ‘GUARDIAN oF CANDIDATES UNDER 21 YEsRs Orp

T agree to refund to the Department of National Defence the expenses incurred by that Department fol
tmmportatwn to a Naval Base of the above applicant, should he, on arrival at such Base, fail to enrol for seven years’
eontinuous Naval/?gvm for reasons w}nch in the opinion of the Department are within, his own control. Signed and

AL 19, &é in the presence of
¢ ..... ‘/‘(*ﬂ/"—«_ .................................

A Sl e A AR S e
Signature of Witness. Signature of Parent or Guardian.
ICERTIFICATE To BE SIGNEp BY CANDIDATES OVER 21 YEARS OF AGE

g agree to refund to the Department of National Defence the expenses incurred by that Department for my
|‘tr& ortation to a Naval Base, should I, on arrival at such Base, fail to enrol for seven years' continuous Naval service
“for reasons which in the opinion of the Department are within my own control.

‘Signed and Sealed at
presence of

. of Witness Signature of Candidate.




Orrician No, If ENOWN }

H M. C: S.gaguph....;-moembusity- Buds
* CONTINUOUS SERVICE ENGAGEMENT, OR RE-ENGAGEMENT

To be forwarded to the Naval Secretary, Department of National Defence, with Form S. 59

CHRISTIAN AND SURNAME IN FULL

PRresENT RamiNG

John Ernest RENNIE, 90 e Boy.

DATE OF BIRTH® Naug, RANE AND STATION OF

RecruitiNg OFFICER

Commander J. 1. W,

17th August, 192G,
. RGBS, Barracke,...

Province Egouimelt,. B.Q..
Personal Description at the Date of this Document

Religious 7| ° TRADE

Eyes Complexion Wounps, Scars orn MARKs Denomination or OccUPATION

Church

51 103 Falr [Blue |Fresh 2 Soars left knep

G

of
5 : England

Student.,

17th August, 1938 ment or Re-

engagement

Engagement or

Commencing date of
Re-engagement,

Period of Engage-
} SEVEN YEARS, ¢.S,

Date of actually vol-} 13th September,1937 } 13th Beptember,1937.

unteering to en- Date of entering
gage Or re-engage present ship

Particul?.rs of fonﬁerh(}ontinuous Service Engagements, if

any; but, if none, and the person engaging has had previous

Ser\;ice, the date of his First Entry should be given, » If the( o .FIRBT ENTRX,
person has not previously served, write the words ‘‘First Entry”’

here.

If an Eqéagemenf: is ante-dated for any period, the man’s services for such period should
be forwarded in to office, with the Engagement, on Form 8.—1243.

Declaration of Entry or Re-Entry from Shore for Continuods Service

The following questions are to be put by the Commanding Officer to the person about to engage for Continuous
Service, whose answers are to be recorded hereon:—

. Are the barticuiars given above of your name and date and
place of birth Correct?. ...t

N A e Ol BTN R et L v e e e A fes

N A N G A R ey T L F U A 50

. Nationality of parents—Father b Gt Mother

. Have you ever served in the Navy, Royal Fleet Reserve,
Royal Naval Reserve, Army, Army Reserve, Marines,
Militia, Volunteers (Naval or Military), Territorial Force,
or in His Majesty’s Indian or Colonial Military Forces, or
in the R .C. Mounted Police?I........cccciiiiiiiivoiniiiiiinns

. Do you now belong to the Militia, Volunteers (Naval or
Military), Territorial Force or any Regiment or Corps in
His Majesty’s Army, or to any established Naval or Army
Reserve Foree, or to the R. C. Mounted Police?{

. Have you ever been rejected as unfit for His Majesty’s ser-
vice, or discharged from it on that account? If so, state}
reason of rejection or discharge, and date

. Have you ever been discharged from the Navy, Marines,
Army or R. C. Mounted Police on account of miscon-

. Can you swim?

* When evidence of age is obtained on First Entry, it should be attached to this Form.

t Foreigners are not to be entered. On the entry of a person born out of the British Empire, it should be ascertained that he is (and in the case of a boy, that his father is)
o British Subject, and evidence of the fact should be attached to the “Entry Papers.”

§ Particulare of service in the Army, Army Reserve, Naval Reserve, Marines, Militia, or H. M. Indian or Colonial Military Forces, or in the Merchant Service should be

forwarded in to office with this Engagement. 1f a member of the Roynl Fleet Roserve, the man's Registrar is to be immediately informed of his entry |(Royal Fleet
Reserve Instructions). If an R.N.R. man, state number of R.V. 2.

C.N.8.:55 (OVER)

2M—2-37
N.8. 816—9—55




I.—Declaration and Certificate for Men newly entered and Men who have been out of the Service since the
expiration of their pre\._fious C. S. Engagement 2

15 , do solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief
the answers to the questions overleaf are true, and 1 do hereby agree to serve honestly and faithfully in tRe Naval

Service of Canada* , provided my
service should be so long required. And I do sipcerely promise and swear (or solemnly declare) that I will be faithful

and bear true allegiance to His Majesty. As witness my hand this

Signature of a Commissioned
Officer of the Naval Service

-

This is to certify that we havgeXamined the person named on the other side hereof as to his fitness for the Naval
Service of Canada, and we fin®f as follows:—He is of perfectly sound and healthy constitution, free from all physical
malformation, active apd¥intelligent; and we consider him in all respects fit for His Majesty’s Service.

-
i SRR e T e s e L e e O T AT TN PO T 0BT,

Medical Officer

-

This is to certify that we have examined the boy named on the other side hereof as to his fitness for the Nawval
Service of Canada, and we find as follows:—He is a well grown, stout, intelligent lad, of perfectly sound and healthy
constitution, and free from all physical malformation, and we consider him in all respects fit for His Majesty’s Service.

The consent of his parents or guardian has been obtained in writing, and they are willing and desirous that the

boy should be entered for BEVEN < years’ continuous and general service from the age of 18, in addition
to whatever period may be necessary till he &;Lins thayfage.

Z COMMANDER, RON.

Commanding Officer
Lieutenant « GA¥ s RON

ol U T

I declare that to the best of my knowledge oy
true and that I am not indentured as an apprentige.

I am willing to enter and serve in the Naval Service of Canada for years’ continuous and
general service from the age of 18, provided my service should be so long required, in addition to whatever period may
be necessary till I attain that age. And I do sincerely promise and .swear (or solemnly declare) that I will be faithful
and bear true allegiance to His Majesty.

2 Boy’s Signature in full

Signature of a Commissioned
Officer of the Naval Service

(m./—Re-engagement for Continuous Service
To be executed by men who have not been out of the Service since the expiration of their first engagement

The particulars -
indicated on the -~
other side are also 4 -
required when this , NOW Serving as a........

Form is used.

on board H. M. C. 8

engage to serve for a further period®* ... "

provided my services should be so long required.

WAtHESE . o et s s A P Commanding Officer

* Insert ‘‘for the term of (number®h words) years,” or ‘'to complele (number ) years for pension,” or "“until I attain the age of
Insert the date from whieft the engagement actually commences,
The document conve#fing the consent to be attached to this paper. (N.B.—Not required in the case of youths over 17 years of age.)
To be mitt(;&‘i(n'ﬁords.
** Insert as follwa:—*'Of (number) years,” or *‘to complete time for pension,"” or “‘uniil I altain the age of years,”’ as the case may he. 5
tt Inagt 1#% date of commencement of the re-engagoment, which must either be coincident with, or (when the re-engagement is ante-dated) earlier than the date of execution.

S. 85




If a copy of this Form is réquired, Formm C.N.S. 1243 is to be ﬁsed

The corner of this Certificate is to be
cutoff if the manisdischarged with
a‘‘Bad” character or with dis-
grace, or if specially directed
3 by the Dapsr}ment OIEI Nn-l
e 2 tional Defence (Naval
(JERTIFIGATE Of the S@IVICG Of Service). If thecor-
neriscut off, the
fact is to be
noted in the

......... (o S e s Bl

IN THE ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY

p | ke ' Official Number. 07y ..

Nearest known Relative or Friend
(To be noted in pencil)

Date of birth -1 GA%MIOJ' 1920

A
{Province Nowsr 'I’ZR{: N / ey
AR

Where
born

Town or county ‘ —— ! Relationship: Wolko,

Trade brought up to ) = flAddress: b 9L,

Religious denomination

Date paqsed swimming test_%ﬂ[_ﬂnd)_&
Pst (Bosd) 21 Juine 5, fﬁ,

Man’s signature on dis- }
charge to pension

All Engageinents, including N.C.S., to be noted in these Columns

Date of actually | Commencement | Period volunteered| Date of actually | Commencement | Period volunteered
volunteering of time for volunteering of time for

11 Qg 183 | Soiens Magto
: 6.

T

8.
Medals, Clasps, Etc.

Date received or Date received or :
Nature of decoratlon Forfettad Nature of decoration

forfeited

21 Ay /s T [ l7iz-o3 ,4&:5,,,

Stature Colour of

-

.¥  Description of Person Marks, Wounds and Scars

Com-

Hiyss plexion

Feet In.

I Loz

On advancement to man’s rating or
on entry under 28 years

Bl (sl |2 8eans £ ¥Koux,

i E|Chest, In.

On entry as a boy

On re-entry for C.S. or for Non-C.S.
after attaining 28 years

s

Further description if necessary

C.N.SE&'SIB CAUTION.—This i1s an Official document. Any alteration made to it without proper
Nl.lg?aé-l-b-ﬂﬁﬂ authority will render the offender liable to severe penalties.




ety Won s

Name_! MW& RE?J{J?E
Ship’s“Name
(Tenditla]rsl;) It.,:cll:li tisx,taserted List and No. Rating From To of Ig:i:;ls:rge
Y ade BoyySua . | 135k 37 2990y 39 .
sy = oMuy 3 [ihugst
‘_iauud lp)ul; _Jﬂ&g_' 38 |/ .
-]~ @ jt:‘m J?(@,’iﬁ 13 0235
LS odacona| - |- — = /5237 | 12 M 5
f_\.%%“" =it /.3,%02/':?,? _IZ/Z‘NI?/?
_M = =l e Jﬁ%/éj J'ﬂuff/
_,%M Sl S /‘j%_fg/ ‘o
; = ity Bt s 0.8 00 1
Mo (o) — | ~ | T A7
Yintise (Crt)| ~ | — | —. — niwl.,
Y i | ) e s 8% e
mm(ﬂww) —— .z?h(?a-q ¥/ | 3/ Masy iy
M_[ﬁlmowgkﬂ Rl /%11&; 1&44/7,%
& ]
— | - _HE’;_-(;;)—" f; Tk f’h_’ﬂjugui
el il U] T2 Laﬁ%@_
— 2 7 J_J’é/ w2 \svFo s
ZMAZMA—W Z WZLy s 1%/ bl 4z

2 7 #F I\ Qu@ Wk
_"-_"_—-—. e s —
A SHE I N ) 7/
J¥
Wdalyy: (Wpos ﬁ;
B, Lo s’
Sels! 7;// /O ¥
Wounds received in Action and Hurt Certificate; also any Captain’s
Date Meritorious Service, Special Recommendations, Prize or other Grants Signature

2604y



3
Service

0 Ship’s Name
(Tenders to be inserted
in brackets)

List and No.

Rating

Irom

To

Cause
of Discharge

-~ ¥
. Examinations passed and Notations or Qualifications other than those entered on History Sheets
n’s .
1re Date Particulars Captain’s Signature Date Particulars Captain’s Signature
b 2o 1987 frssed T
C10d-38 | T
o g Lz Gl A-g/ ;
2604'40.| Q¥R LTO. -




&

"

Name l},n&m /@Mu&{’ RL)\/’\/[E = Condnct

Second Class for Conduct
(inclusive dates)

Efficiency in Rating-—-Armone §07—K.R.

3. Definition of Terms—As & guide to Commanding Officers when raking their award the
following definitions are given of the terms to he used:—
BUPEIIOL s irssssessecssssensriesenneeen A @D who performs his duties with more than average
to be written Bupr. efliciency.
Satisfactory ... A man who performs his duties with average efficiency,
Sat.

Moderate......oons wvessrenienieeeoA man who performs his duties is an efficient manner
Mod. but with less than average efliciency.

INferior. ..covveerrisasionsoseninsennnss A man who performs his duties in an inefficient manner.
Inferior.

({1

Note.—In these definitions “duties” means the general duties of the substantive rating beld, and
“average efficiency” means the average efficiency of all men in the Service holding the same sub-
stantive ratinz,

The substantive rating held by the man at the time is to be noted in brackets after each
assessment thus: Supr. (A.B.).

Good Conduct Badges Efficiency in Rating, Whether :
Character noting substantive rating R.M.G. Captain’s Signature
in brackets or not

1st, 2nd, Granted,
ord Deprived,
Restored

i | haniid

‘

Time forfeited

Number of
days

A‘;‘:ird' Served




1

200 e ...OFFICIAL NUMBER FILE NUMBER..‘......‘........(.62.?‘1:‘..203.),............... o N=3075.. .t e ) OFFICIAL NUMBER. .. 2075

NAME. .o FENNIES s SOIL BEROEE oo s DATE OF BIRTH.......... R A1gu8t, 1920,

(Surname) {Given Names)
PLACE OF BIRTH. Auckland, New Zealan .OCCUPATION............'2.
RELIGION.... ... ORECR..OF. Englande .. EDUCATION i Y aHA N S eRO0L o - st it i oot s sy i it e

RESIDENCE AT TIME OF ENLISTMENT: Strect and No....B0X.96, North Street. . ... ... Town 6] e e e DT OVITIEE A G s o L
ENGAGEMENTS DESCRIPTION PrEvVIOUS SERVICE!

Date (in figures)
. 1 i i Eyes Complexion Marks or Scars Served in
Day lMonth Year

AT SR o i
|.8./38 | . Seven Years. . 51| Fair | Blue | TFresh 2 scars left knee.

Rank or
Rating

NEXT OF KIN RELATIONSHIP (in pﬁ.ncil) e e Soidliiiiies. . NAME (in pencil)........

ADDRESS (in pencil): Street and No e
MEDALS, CLAspS, HURT CERTIFICATES, PRIZE MONEY
Date (in figures)

TOWR i NI v B S e L.u,/‘n_.) WERR) RN I 4} 0 s ) 1 PPl o A R e
EXAM]NAT[ONS CERTIFICATES, ETC.

Date (in figures) Date (in figures)
ST Particulars e | Particulars e Pl
¢ |Month Month| Year Month

21 11| 43| Awarded 1939-43.Star Ribhonf..... |.2.|11.|237 |Passed.E.T..Pt.'I',

A e e A e R L e B 38 | Paased . P ST (Good).
e e 1 40.| Passed.Prof...for. ldg.Sun....

|.Passed.Prof.. for.EF.Q..

y "Tr"

_P.B.T. (Good)

Particulars

BRIEF PARTICULARS OF WARRANT OR C.M. PUNISHMENTS AND C.P. CHARGES

Date (in figures)

SHIP OR ESTABLISHMENT o BRIEF PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE PUNISHMENT
: Month| Year

i Granted
Dateliahguces) 1st, 2nd or 3rd G.C. Depnved
Day |Month| Year or G.S. ° Restored

AR R | Granted.

BADGES, G.C. oR G.S. * 2 ”
|
Il
[
\
|
1
|

Date (in figures) Davs FORFEITED

Day Month Prison y C. Power . Tri In diff. Char.|| ...O..H.-F..REC&iVEd-.....‘.‘...

SEcoND CrAss FOrR CONDUCT

From | To

I-T O 35 GU[\' --‘ 43 (609)
N.S. 815—7-35




18 19 | 20 21 22

23

ONET

0 OFFICIAL NUMBER

NAME.... 5

(Surname)

(GwenNamcs)

25!29'30

.| OFFICIAL NUMBER

31 32

33

..3075

Ship or Establishment

Rating

From

Day

Month

Year

Remarks Character

aNedens rc oo

=
n
n

_..Stadacona. ..

e R B S e s s
v Assiniboine.......|..
—.Stadacona.. .......f

 Fobalt, o

Sbadnanan e L
1 Ee sl

Jazle. la

O G e oy e el W R e

i

e o | e R \
e AP0 [Ty LU
Athabaskan. . ... " p

i

fl

| e O )
f

o e OT S ERL A
)

fi

oA
Tl

A

Rl EERBETER

s IS
LZL8

) B0 ATF)...| 15.] 4
BP0 Ty). | 25

T o
|38...
a8
(39
0,139 5.

29.2

dae i

el I e D e
o AfLCG o STM.. (T ). 23110, | 4D

Jo AflAdg.SMN,....| ... 1.
resehe

...|Confirmed.,.

Lent, Naden. 25730/5/39.......

" DISCHRRGRD.. ool 9000

. Missing, Presumed Dead. |

N
rla Vs Gl
e Crian ol o
BT
N.oGa...
| etk

Efficiency
iSupf;
Sat..

Sat. |

| 31

Dav

31
i
Sak.. |31
Sat.. | 31.

- Date
lMonth

Year

Qualified Re-Qualified

Non-Sub. Rating

Day |Month1 Year | Day |Month| ¥ear

A
i)

ol

124

.38
a2
LR AN Cm s D s AL T B UL )
A B e el o o Ly o8 U B e L
PR e o e B b e
eal | nailr gl e I M | Pl e

R e T ey L e

L.T QNMMMHWZQJMlQWHAQ.NMM =L

N

GENERAL REMARKS

s
||..22C. checked on discharge,




VERIFICATION FORM
CAMPAIGN STARS, DEFENCE MEDAL, WAR MEDAL
NAVAL GENBRAL SERVICE M

NAME IN FUIJL oon‘\t}‘odlen‘-- () Mo---c-nn.u-RAWRﬁTII\]G :\usg-:Pa’Qnu.oll."..

SERVICE QUALIFYI
SHIP AREA :
FROM TO | DAYS | FROM | TO 1939-
_Fraser 16.9.29 | 3.10.294] 3% | oxk
, |
Frase a (u3q |ag zg] 10 | AL [
| |
Assinimace 231120 & % «O.| 287 ol - l
pacT 35.1:0 [ st Jaky | ol %
felm}usvﬂ : 2.5 %1 1 I1D-F 4l 25 ar=k E
- E
Nise € Bilyl | 2.2.43 '\L%’b/) Ul

Prussascan. 2.3 |atews | pg) Jost

Deoel “eed
e p———— :

b Stz g,q,/uL/u_L !

V‘EHIFIED BY e @B GO PO OeEBE S0 ey 0000 3 000

e o9 ¢ 0 e 0880 DO O ADOO

A 45 R BT T TRATE S



N STARS

ﬁAVA: GENERAL

VERIFICATION FORM

DEFENCE MEDAL, WAR MEDAL,

CeVeS.M. and CLASP,

SERV

Lt MRS

ICE MEDAL

(L910) »

...o-.RAN—K/RATING va—:E’Quuoa-ooo e 8 e --ocOFFUNOQ oo-Na:.%«D:T.S:.a.o-».ADDRESS 2900 PO OO OQOSDPODOEOSOEODSD
QUALIFYING PERIODS IN DAYS v
AREA 1 I STARS 1l ELIGIBLE
ROM | T ol e CLASP [ 1915 )
| FROM | T 1959-45@__1.;&1\1 TIC| DEFENCE|c,y 5. m) mEDAL | mmpars |2 |FOR AWARDS OF
axt | | | 1050-456 [ | | Stax
;_ !
Ay ! IATLANTIC || |Skao
ol - | ‘ ‘FRANCE G,
ot { AFRICA
ar=t PACIFIC
UK. BURMA
|
ot i TTALY
; DEFENCE | \ | el
|
E C ® V (] SOM. & q—(_ﬂ_a,qjl\,
" CLASP
| WAR 1945 el
WAR 1915
VERIFIED BY oeolddeb e
VERIFIED BY seseoseen o080 888 el alald il olal shalaln ote aia ot olaalel ke laru e tae e e S cli S e o S St &




(5/566) Wt. 44492. D6364. 750M. Pds. 3/40. B. & 8. Litd. 51-6175.

5. 13200, @ @ NAVAL MESSAGE. @ December, 1035

For use in
Signal
Department
only

" Originators Instructions : Codress/Plaindress No. of
(Indication of Priority,

Intercept Group, etc.) CONFIDENTIAL Groups :
TO: : . : FROM :
HLehe WAk 7 Stadacons

éﬁpprovad to aévmncﬁ E RENHIﬁ -ON 30786 to hbtlnﬁ

Petty Officer ta dste 15th april 1942 if

recommended anm qudliileu viue Nevel Opder

8018 Advancement follows

CAPT

P,

CAFPT ..»LC
5O

#0{e)
CHO A | ' 5 45 |
Rl ORDS - ’ : ;

FPILE

50 :

System P/II, Code or Cypher Time of | Operator ’ P.0.0.W. ’ Date
| Receipt | Despatch ‘ |

Tol P/L } 0718 l 1rtn1nwtnn/pa ggett| 4/8/42
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REGISTERED
AIR MAIL
NS: N-3075 Pers.(N)

«7,
1 May, 1944 d*

Dear Mrs. Rennie:

It is with deepest regret that I must confirm the
telegram of the lst of May, 1944, from the Minister of National
Defence for Naval Services, informing you that your son,

John Ernest Rennie, Petty Officer, Royal Canadian Navy, Official
Number 3075, is missing from H.¥.C.5. "Athabaskan".

According to the report received from overseas, your
son's loss occurred when H.M.C.S. "Athabaskan™ was torpedoed
and sunk by enemy action on the 29th of April, 1944, in the
English Channel. Further particulars of this Naval disaster
are being published in the newspapers.

While Petty Officer Rennie is reported as "missing",
there is a possibility of his survival., It is understood that
a number of the crew have been taken prisoners of war by the
enemy. The Red Cross have been informed and are attempting to
obtain from the German Government a list of those taken. Please
be assured that as soon as any further information respecting
your son has been received you will be informed.

Please allow me to express the sincere sympathy of the
Minister of National Defence for Naval Services, the Chief of
the Naval Staff and the Officers and men of the Royal Canadian
Navy, the high traditions of which your son has helped to

maintain. G

RNy
Youra,gipcérglyj

-
.

Sy

b

v : g
S%%}PTARY,'NAVALBQﬁﬁgj

o

HMrs. Elizabeth Rennie, 7/,
Box 96, North Street, M

KELOTINA, B.C. ayabg ;




N.8. H-3075 PERS

10th Octoher,‘194é.

Dear Mrs. Rennie:

I must regretfully inform you that since your son was
reported missins no further information has been received of his
survival or that he is & prisoner of war,.

I wish to assure vou, however, that the Department
.makes every endeavour to discover the fate of miss'n  men and
draws upon all likely sources of information ebout them.

In the case of men who are believed to be prisoners
of war continuous efforts are made to speed up the machinery
whereby their names and camp addresses can resach this country.
The oi'ficial means is by lists of names prepared by the enemy
governrent. These lists take some time to compile, especially
if there is a long journey from the place of capture to a
prisoners of war cemp. Consequently "capture cards", filled
in by the prisoners themselves soon aft r capture end sent
home to their relatives, are often the first newe reccived in
this country that a'man is & prisonsr o° wear.

VYery slight hope is now held, however, that your
r of

gson is a prisonor of war as the total number of names of men
who are known to be prisoners from H.M.C.3. "ATHABASKAR"
coincides with the number which the Germens claim to havse
captured from this ship.

i Even if no news is received that o missing msn is a
prisoner of war, endeavours to trace him do not cease.
Bnquiries are pursued, not only amony those who were serving -
with him, but also through diplomatic chennels snd the Inter-
national Red Cross Committee at Gemeva. The moment reliable
news 'is obteined from any of these sources it is sent to the
Department and is immediately pas od on to the next of kin.

Should no information be received to the contrary
your son will be presumed dead by the Cenadian Nval
Authorities at & later date,

anxiety.

Daespatched by
Sec. N. B,

[ocwomcarnocasscssanom

o Bate 0/ 0 /¥
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NeS. H=3075 PERS, {n)

Daar Mre. Renniet

I am directed to acknowledge your letter of the 13th of November,
1944, vespeecting your son, John Ernest Rennie, Chief Petty Officer, Offiecial
Number 3075, Royal Canadian Navy.

It is not known when your son will be presumed desd as parts of
Brittany, including Lorient and St. Nagaire are gt111 held by German garricsons
and there is a possibility, although very slight, that ypur son survived the
disaster, even though none of the survivors have reported seeing Chief Petty
Officer Rennie following the sinking.

Phe hope that there may be further prisoners of war from H.M.C.S,
RARHABASKAN® is considered most unlikely zs they would have been reported by
thic time., German releases have stated that there are only eighty=five and
the nemes of shese have now been received, It is regrétted that the name of
your son is not included,

: Missing personnel are not nresumed desd unbil i% is considered that
there is asbsolutely no chanee of survival and, therefore, it is doubtful if
presumption of death will be made for zome time. There are no minimum or max-
jmum periods in which a man may be listed as migsing and in some ecases presump-
tion of death is withheld until cessation of hostilities.

Please be ascured thnt you will be informed immediately he 1s presumed
dead and this information will not be released to the press antil next-of-kin
of those presumed dead are informed. '

Since my letter of the 1st of May, 194l, and the time the original
easualty list was printed, information has been recsived that your son was ad=
vanced to Chief Petty Officer to date the 15th of April, 19ul,

It is noted that you had expected to hear from ons of the officers
of H.M.C.8. "ATHABASKAN®, 1In this connection, at the present time ten are
still listed as missing; one survived the disumter; five others were faken
priseners of war by the Germans, one of whom was released due to the severity
of hisz injuries and is presently undergoing tres tmnnt in hospital. The Com-
manding Officer of the ship, DLieutenant Commander 4. H, Stubbs, DeS.0, De8.Co,
Royal Canadian Havy, is etL‘] listed as missing. ”hi]e it is customary for an
of ficer to write to the next-of-kin, due to the fact that the fate of the maj-
ority of the ship's company was not known, and cbserving that only one officer
could correspond, it will be understood why a letter was not received by the
next-of-lin.

'
|7

§

21

The worry and anxiéty this disaster must have caused you is fully
appreciated, and I only wish that it might be possible to forward better news
to you, Please be sssured that if sny Information should be received recpect-
ing your son, it will be forwarded immediately,

1 - %
§ ,C‘ PTRY,

Mre, Elizabeth Hemnie, R
Box 96, | Decpaiched by

R N See N R
Eelowna, B8,C, - 0 ec. N, By
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N.S. N=3075 Pers.(N)

Dear Mrs. Rennie:

Further to my letter of the 25th November, 1944
I regret to inform you that in view of the length of time
which has elapsed since your son, John Ernest Rennis,
Chief Petty Officer, Official Number 3075, Royal Canadian
Navy, was reported missing from H.M.C.S. "ATHABASKAN", and
as no news has since been received to the contrary, the
Canadian Naval Authorities have now presumed his death to
have occurred on the 29th of April, 1944.

Mey I again express sincere sympathy with you in
your bereavement on behalf of the Minister of National
Defence for Naval Services, ths Chief of the Naval Staff,
and the Officers and men of the Royal Canadian Navy.

Yours sincerely,

-/

%?y,ﬂlﬂx

SEGRETARY, NAVAL BOARD.

Mrs. Elizabeth. Rannle,_'__,;__‘ Qéb ﬁ? Despatched by

P.0. Box 96, X Sec. N. B,
KELOWNA, B.C. %

-“1):: /S//lf yq‘




D.D,

Y k J :I"f'ﬁl .
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS AWARDS « Moo W "’AVJAR SERVICE RECORDS

i

RENNIE John Ernest N-30175 C.P.0.

FILE No.

SURNAME (IN BLOCK LETTERS) CHRISTIAN NAMES RANK ON

DISCHARGE C.AS.F. UNIT

WAR SERVICE
BADGE
(CLASS) v DATE DESPATCHED:

ADDRESS:

CAMPAIGN MEDALS FEEGISTRAT!ON NUMBER AN DATE DESPATCHED
1939-45 Star,
Atlantic Star, 678 /D fro/4Yd
Defence Medal, Gt
C.V.S.M. & Clasp,

War Medal.

(THE REVERSE TO BE USED FOR ESTATE PURPOSES)




R.C.N. Oct. 45 "ATHABASKAN"

MEDALS AND MEMORIALS—DECEASED PERSONNEL

REGISTRATION No. DATE OF DESPATCH

1)

MEDALS =
PERSON

ENTITLED TO My, Ward H. Rennie - Father

e —

North St., Box #96,
Kelowna, B,C,

ADDRESS:

MEMORIAL CROSS
wiDow

ADDRESS:

MEMORIAL CROSS
MOTHER lrs. Elizabeth Rennie

Box 96 North St., Kelowna, B.C.
ADDRESS:




